PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7920569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAY PURDY	06/29/2022
MARKUS WEISSENBERGER	04/17/2023
MARKUS PAGELS	06/29/2022
KYLE G. WYNNYK	06/29/2022
MATTHEW DEWIT	06/29/2022
ANDREW M. CORBETT	06/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIXRING INC.
Street Address:	1500, 140 - 10 AVENUE SE
City:	CALGARY, AB
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2G 0R1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17405027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com, karen.stark@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES W. HILL, MD

Address Line 1: 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 2: FISHERBROYLES, LLP

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19318.017US1 (JWH/AKG)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN D. STARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen D. Stark/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 063437 FRAME: 0817

507873439

source=19318_017US1_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=19318_017US1_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=19318_017US1_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif source=19318_017US1_Assignment_Signed#page4.tif source=19318_017US1_Assignment_Signed#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Clay Purdy, Markus Weissenberger, Markus

Pagels, Kyle G. Wynnyk, Matthew DeWit, and Andrew M. Corbett, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled USE OF A 2 LIQUID PHASE SYSTEM IN BIOMASS DELIGNIFICATION, filed on August 18, 2021, as U.S. Application No. 17/405,027 (the "Application").

SixRing Inc., a foreign entitiy, having a principal place of business at 1500, 140 – 10 Avenue SE, Calgary, AB, Canada, T2G 0R1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the sole owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment and to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 7267.017US1 PAGE 2 of 3

Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignor:	
Date: <u>June 29, 2022</u>	Clay Purdy
Assignor:	
Date:	
	Markus Weissenberger
Assignor:	
Date:	
	Markus Pagels

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 7267.017US1 PAGE 2 of 3

Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignor:	
Date:	Clay Purdy
Assignor:	
Date: Appril 17, 2023	Markus Weissenberger
	3
Assignor:	
Date:	
	Markus Pagels

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 7267.017US1 PAGE 2 of 3

Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignor:	
Date:	Clay Purdy
Assignor:	
Date:	Markus Weissenberger
	(xxxxxxxx x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Assignor:	
Date:	
	Markus Pagels

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 7267.017US1 PAGE 3 of 3

Assignor:

Date: 2022 - Jun - 29

Kyle G. Wynnyk

Assignor:

Date: 2022 - 06 - 29

Matthew DeWit

Assignor:

Date: 2012-06-29

Andrew M. Corbett

PATENT REEL: 063437 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 04/25/2023